TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2023 - 022

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on September 11, 2023

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of September 11, 2023:

12.1 By-law 2023-103

A by-law to remove the H8 Holding Provision from 3010 Ernest Appelbe Boulevard, Green Ginger Developments Inc. & Clear-Day Investments Limited File No.: ZH 9/23. (Re: Item 4.1)

12.2 By-law 2023-116

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Parts 7, 8 and 9, Plan 20R-17876 – 2406 Old Brompton Way).

12.3 By-law 2023-117

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 176, 178 and 180, Plan 20M-1255 – Graydon Banning Ltd.).

12.4 By-law 2023-119

A by-law to designate the Guess House at 329 Douglas Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.5 By-law 2023-120

A by-law to designate the Lunau House at 405 Galt Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.6 By-law 2023-121

A by-law to designate the Henry and Mary Post House at 3480 Ninth Line as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.7 By-law 2023-122 except this by-law (if deferred)

A by-law to designate the Dr. John A. Johnstone House at 3048 Trafalgar Road as a property of cultural heritage value or interest. (Re: Item 7.1)

12.8 By-law 2023-124

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

12.9 By-law 2023-125 (By-law 2023-125 not previously listed.)

A by-law to repeal By-law 1994-175 - A by-law to designate 141 Bronte Road as a property of historical and architectural value and interest. (Re: Item 7.2)

Date: September 11, 2023

Rob Burton

Mayor